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POS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 AWARD

1 Jim SPENCER TOYO BRCA 43.54 (3) 14.99 9.99 14.10 14.45 CHAMPION
2 Paul WEBB Liverpool 42.58 (3) 14.57 12.66 13.78 14.23 2nd Overall
3 Graham THOMAS Clwyd/Chester 35.04 (3) 12.49 10.51 12.04 3rd Overall
4 Steve PRICE Liverpool/Bolton 32.59 (3) 14.03 8.16 8.35 10.21 1st Class
5 George COLE Liverpool 32.27 (3) 10.51 10.67 11.09 1st Class
6 Robert JONES Rhyl/Hagley 31.51 (3) 12.77 9.27 9.47 7.94 2nd Class
7 Dennis DOYLE Liverpool/Knowldale 29.92 (2) 14.92 15.00 1st Class
8 Steve MITCHELL David Brown 29.08 (2) 14.61 14.47 1st Class
9 Mark WALLWORK L&C 27.09 (2) 12.95 14.14 1st Class
10 Paul ELLIS NWCC/MGCC 25.60 (2) 11.52 14.08 1st Class
11 John MARSDEN Liverpool 25.41 (2) 12.63 12.78 1st Class
12 Bob JONES L&C/Liverpool 23.33 (2) 10.63 12.70 3rd Class
13 Alan WORSLEY MCMRC 22.45 (2) 11.29 11.16 1st Class
14 Paul DOWSETT Liverpool 21.55 (2) 12.11 9.44 1st Class
15 Stephen CAWLEY Bolton 14.52 (1) 14.52
16 Paul MASTERS L&C 13.72 (1) 13.72
17 David BLACKBURN Pendle 13.55 (1) 13.55
18 Richard BROMLEY Warrington 13.36 (1) 13.36
19 Bernard MOONEY CSMA 13.22 (1) 13.22
20 Nick MITCHELL David Brown 12.36 (1) 12.36
21 Robbie BIRRELL Longton 12.10 (1) 12.10
22 Keith WEBSTER L&C/Liverpool/Longton 2.00 (2) 1.00 1.00
23 Paul GRAY Bolton 1.00 (1) 1.00

1 Paul DOWSETT Suzuki Swift GTI 21.55 (2) 12.11 9.44 1st Class

1 John MARSDEN Mini Cooper S 25.41 (2) 12.63 12.78 1st Class

1 Steve MITCHELL Citroën Saxo 29.08 (2) 14.61 14.47 1st Class
2 Nick MITCHELL Citroën Saxo 12.36 (1) 12.36

1 Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 32.59 (3) 14.03 8.16 8.35 10.21 1st Class
2 Robert JONES Ford Escort 31.51 (3) 12.77 9.27 9.47 7.94 2nd Class
3 Bob JONES SEAT Ibiza Cupra 23.33 (2) 10.63 12.70 3rd Class
4 David BLACKBURN Ford Escort 13.55 (1) 13.55
5 Richard BROMLEY Peugeot 306 13.36 (1) 13.36

1 Mark WALLWORK Ford Sierra Cosworth 27.09 (2) 12.95 14.14 1st Class

1 Graham THOMAS Fairthorpe Electron 35.04 (3) 12.49 10.51 12.04 3rd Overall

1 Jim SPENCER TOYO RAW Striker 43.54 (3) 14.99 9.99 14.10 14.45 CHAMPION
2 Alan WORSLEY Westfield SE 22.45 (2) 11.29 11.16 1st Class
3 Robbie BIRRELL Caterham 7 12.10 (1) 12.10

1 Bernard MOONEY Porsche 914 13.22 (1) 13.22

1 Paul WEBB Rover Metro 42.58 (3) 14.57 12.66 13.78 14.23 2nd Overall
2 Paul GRAY Austin Mini 1.00 (1) 1.00

DRIVERS - Class Bb

DRIVERS - Class Bd

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR 
CLUBS

HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP 2007
with TOYO TIRES

DRIVERS - OVERALL

DRIVERS - Class Ad

DRIVERS - Class Ab

DRIVERS - Class Ae

DRIVERS - Class Bc

DRIVERS - Class Cb

DRIVERS - Class Aa

DRIVERS - Class Ac
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POS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 AWARD
DRIVERS - OVERALL

1 George COLE Alfa Romeo Sprint 32.27 (3) 10.51 10.67 11.09 1st Class
2 Keith WEBSTER Peugeot 205 GTI-16 2.00 (2) 1.00 1.00

1 Paul ELLIS MG Midget 25.60 (2) 11.52 14.08 1st Class

1 Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk4 13.72 (1) 13.72

1 Stephen CAWLEY Swift FB89 14.52 (1) 14.52

1 Dennis DOYLE Van Diemen 29.92 (2) 14.92 15.00 1st Class

1 Nick MITCHELL David Brown 12.36 (1) 12.36
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POS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 AWARD

1 Paul WEBB Liverpool 59 (3) 20 19 20 18 CHAMPION
2 Robert JONES Rhyl/Hagley 46 (3) 18 12 15 13 2nd Overall
3 Paul ELLIS NWCC/MGCC 34 (2) 17 17 3rd Overall
4 Paul DOWSETT Liverpool 32 (2) 17 15 1st Class
5 Nick MITCHELL David Brown 19 (1) 19
5 Richard BROMLEY Warrington 19 (1) 19
7 Paul GRAY Bolton 0 (1) 0

1 Paul DOWSETT Suzuki Swift GTI 32 (2) 17 15 1st Class

1 Nick MITCHELL Citroën Saxo 19 (1) 19

1 Robert JONES Ford Escort 46 (3) 18 12 15 13 2nd Overall
2 Richard BROMLEY Peugeot 306 19 (1) 19

1 Paul WEBB Rover Metro 59 (3) 20 19 20 18 CHAMPION
2 Paul GRAY Austin Mini 0 (1) 0

1 Paul ELLIS MG Midget 34 (2) 17 17 3rd Overall

1 Paul WEBB Liverpool 59 (3) 20 19 20 18 CHAMPION
2 Paul ELLIS NWCC/MGCC 34 (2) 17 17 3rd Overall
3 Paul DOWSETT Liverpool 32 (2) 17 15 1st Class
4 Richard BROMLEY Warrington 19 (1) 19

DRIVERS - Class Db

JUNIORS

DRIVERS - Class Ea

NOVICE DRIVERS - OVERALL

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR 
CLUBS

NOVICE HILLCLIMB
CHAMPIONSHIP 2007

NOVICE DRIVERS - Newcomers

NOVICE DRIVERS - Class Ad

NOVICE DRIVERS - Class Db

DRIVERS - Class Ec

DRIVERS - Class Ed

DRIVERS - Class Cd

NOVICE DRIVERS - Class Aa

NOVICE DRIVERS - Class Ac

NOVICE DRIVERS - Class Cb
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